		<h1>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</h1>	
Effective Date: 09/16/2022		Document: Research and Development	
Revised By: Nancy Zuniga		Program: Specification Program	
Approved By: Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer		Location: GDF/Tonne	

Item Name:	CREAMY FETA DRESSING 4/24 OZ	Product Number:	03001
		Internal Product Code:	SAL03001

Microbiological Standards		INNER WEIGHT	
APC	Not Applicable	24 OZ	680 g
Coliform	Not Applicable		
E. Coli	Not Applicable	Sensory Attributes	
Chemical Standards		Appearance	Slightly chunky, glossy surface , visible particulates of spices and feta
%Moisture	Not Applicable	Color	Creamy/off white with yellow tones and green, brown, yellow and red particulates.
% Salt	Not Applicable	Flavor/Aroma	Tangy, mayonnaise based flavor and garlic and oregano, feta and garlic aroma.
Viscosity	Not Applicable	Texture	Slightly chunky and creamy
ph	Not Applicable		

## ITEM DESCRIPTION

Creamy Feta Dressing is a blend of Mayonnaise mixed with feta cheese and spices to provide the perfect Mediterranean dressing. Use our feta dressing for Salads, potato toppings and premium sandwiches or as a dip for vegetables.

## ITEM PACKAGING

Primary Packaging:	Tubs and Lids	Primary Case Type:	Master Case
Cases Per Pallet:	192 Cases Per Pallet	No. of Tubs / Case:	4 - 24 oz Tubs
Rows Per Pallet (Hi):	12 Cases High	Case Gross Wt. (lbs):	7.00 lbs
Cases Per Row (Ti):	16 Cases Per Layer	Case Gross Wt. (kg):	3.18 kg
Case Dimensions:	9.750 x 9.750 x 5.188 in	Case Net Wt. (lbs):	6.00 lbs
UPC Code Number:	N/A	Case Net Wt. (kg):	2.72 kg
GTIN Number	0-0075365-03001-6	Cases Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.290 Cu. Ft.
Pallet Weight (lb & kg):	1409 lbs (639 kg)	Pallet Pattern Height (In):	67.256 in.

## STORAGE & SHELF LIFE & CODE DATE FORMAT



Storage Conditions:	Refrigerated (35-40°F)	Distributed:	Refrigerated (35-40°F)
Shelf Life from Production:	Refrigerated (35-40°F): <b>120 DAYS</b>	Code Date Format:	Packaging Container
	DO NOT FREEZE		1 Digit Year + Julian Date Best Before 120 Days Date + Military Time
			Shipping Container
			1 Digit Year + Julian Date + Military Time

Certified Kosher	Certified Halal	Certified Organic	Certified CN
NO	NO	NO	NO

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**Ingredients:** Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor), Feta Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Contains 2% or less of: Granulated Garlic, Spices.

**CONTAINS: EGG, MILK.**

 <i>Together, Serving Up World Flavors.</i>		<b>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	
<b>Effective Date:</b> 09/16/2022		<b>Document:</b> Research and Development	
<b>Revised By:</b> <i>Nancy Zuniga</i>		<b>Program:</b> Specification Program	
<b>Approved By:</b> <i>Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer</i>		<b>Location:</b> GDF/Tonne	

## NUTRITIONALS PER SERVING SIZE



Recommend Serving Size: 2 Tbsp (28g)

Servings Per Container: 24

**Nutrition Facts:** Servings: 24, **Serv. Size: 2 Tbsp (28g)** Amount Per Serving: **Calories 170**,  
**Total Fat** 18g (23% DV), Sat. Fat 3g (16% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholest.** 15mg (6% DV), **Sodium** 160mg  
 (7% DV), Total Carb. 2g (1% DV), Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 1g (Incl. 1g Added Sugars, (2% DV),  
**Protein** 1g, Vit. D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 25mg (2% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potas. 9mg (0% DV).  
 % DV=% Daily Value are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

## ALLERGENS AND OTHER SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

	Column I	Column II	Column III
ALLERGEN	Present in the Product	Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
Peanut	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	NO	NO
Milk and Dairy Products	YES	YES	YES
Eggs	YES	YES	YES
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and Molluscs	NO	NO	NO
Soy	NO	NO	YES
Wheat	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS	NO	NO	YES
Sulfites	NO	NO	YES
Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)	NO	NO	YES

 		<b>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>
<b>Document:</b> Research and Development		
<b>Effective Date:</b> 09/16/2022	<b>Program:</b> Specification Program	
<b>Revised By:</b> Nancy Zuniga	<b>Location:</b> GDF/Tonne	
<b>Approved By:</b> Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer		

## NUTRITIONALS VALUES (100g UNROUNDED)

**Product:** **CREAMY FETA DRESSING 4/24 OZ** **GENESIS EFFECTIVE DATE : 09/16/2022**

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
<b>Basic Components</b>		Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.74	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.00	Magnesium (mg)	0.20
Gram Weight (g)	100.00	Cholesterol (mg)	62.78	Biotin (mcg)	0.00	Manganese (mg)	0.00
Calories (kcal)	617.52	Water (g)	15.88	Vitamin C (mg)	0.99	Molybdenum (mcg)	0.00
Calories from Fat (kcal)	580.39	Ash (g)	0.00	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0.00	Phosphorus (mg)	0.20
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	102.32	Insoluble Fiber (g)	0.00	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.23	Potassium (mg)	33.31
Protein (g)	3.54	<b>Vitamins</b>		Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.00	Selenium (mcg)	0.00
Carbohydrates (g)	5.51	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	3.92	Folate (mcg)	6.21	Sodium (mg)	515.83
Dietary Fiber 2016 (g)	0.10	Vitamin A - RE (RE)	0.00	Folate, DFE (mcg)	0.24	Zinc (mg)	0.00
Soluble Fiber 2016 (g)	0.00	Vitamin A - RAE (RAE)	16.92	Vitamin K (mcg)	0.00	Chloride (mg)	0.00
Total Sugars (g)	3.36	Carotenoid RE (RE)	0.00	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0.00	<b>Poly Fats</b>	
Added Sugars (g)	3.07	Retinol RE (RE)	0.00	<b>Minerals</b>		Omega 3 Fatty Ac	0.00
Disaccharides (g)	0.00	Beta-Carotene (mcg)	0.00	Calcium (mg)	54.87	Omega 6 Fatty Ac	0.00
Other Carbs (g)	0.56	Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.00	Chromium (mcg)	0.00	<b>Other Nutrients</b>	
Fat (g)	64.49	Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.00	Copper (mg)	0.00	Alcohol (g)	0.00
Saturated Fat (g)	11.37	Vitamin B3 (mg)	0.00	Fluoride (mg)	0.00	Caffeine (mg)	0.00
Mono Fat (g)	14.15	Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	0.00	Iodine (mcg)	0.00	Choline (mg)	0.00
Poly Fat (g)	33.73	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.00	Iron (mg)	0.31		

## PRINTED LID PROOF

